169.31.3120.01 

Dear Honorable Council Members, 

I respectfully submit this request for your consideration and approval to authorize the Mayor to convey Parcel ID: 
169.31.3120.01, located at 328 South 1st Avenue, to Jeannette Garcia for the total sum of $250,000 (Two Hundred 
and Fifty Thousand). 

The previous recommendation was determined to be the result of an inadvertent system-related miscalculation. 
The information regarding the property was reviewed by the Real Estate Committee on January 30, 2026. By 
unanimous vote, Ms. Garcia was confirmed as the next highest bidder and found to be in full compliance with the